PRODUCT MANUAL
PAGE
1 of 5
QI-XXX/X-XX
Product Manual QI-XXX/X-XX - Rev. A.0 issued 25.11.2024 GL 1.3 - QI-xxx:x-xx - v1.3.1.2 - ENG - 14.01.2025
Visit the QI-XXX/X-XX page
for news, updates and downloads
CONTENTS

Safety value N ≤ 5
Saturation Factor (Sf) or ratio between prinmary current value (that cause the magnetic core saturation) and the
nominal current value. The lower is the N value the higher is the instrument protection
General data
Working temperature -20÷50° C
Storage temperature -40÷80° C
Relative humidity 10÷90% not condensing
Elevation Up to 2000 m a.s.l..
Protection degree IP30
Enclosure ABS self-extinguishing
On air insulation Class E
Max cable temperature 70° C
Approvals and certifications CEI 38-1, IEC 185, VDE 0414, EN60044-1, EN60044-1A
Primary current
Model Primary Current A/5 Class 0,5 VA Class 1 VA
QI-50/5-1 50 - 1
QI-60/5-1 60 - 1
QI-80/5-1 80 1,5 3
QI-100/5-1 100 1,5 3
QI-150/5-1 150 1,5 3
QI-200/5-2 200 1,5 3
QI-300/5-2 300 1,5 3
QI-400/5-2 400 2 4
QI-300/5-3 300 4 6
QI-500/5-3 500 6 10
QI-800/5-3 800 8 15
PAGE
5 of 5PRODUCT MANUAL
QI-XXX/X-XX
Product Manual QI-XXX/X-XX - Rev. A.0 issued 25.11.2024 GL 1.3 - QI-xxx:x-xx - v1.3.1.2 - ENG - 14.01.2025